
Cricket

ECKERSLEY, P.T. & DUCKWORTH, G (LANCASHIRE) 1930

Original Press photograph of Eckersley and Duckworth going out to bat against the Australians
at Liverpool, May 1930. Sport & General Press Agency Ltd.

20 x 15cm. Press caption stuck to reverse. Single crease across bottom third of photograph,
o/w VG.

£55.00 REF:3619A

I ZINGARI V THE LIVERPOOL CLUB 1859

Liverpool Ground, Wavertree, July 19 -20, 1859. Drawn. Liverpool were 147 short of victory
with only 3 wickets in hand.

12.5 x 9cm. Fully printed. Light horizontal fold mark. Sl fading. Good.

£375.00 REF:X08043

Football

ARSENAL V LIVERPOOL 1950 (F.A. CUP FINAL)

Official programme for the FA Cup Final between Arsenal and Liverpool played at Wembley,
April 29th 1950. Arsenal won the match 2-0, Lewis scoring both. Bob Paisley is listed as playing
but was harshly left out on the day.

21 x 13cm. 16pp. Minor staple rust. Good. 

£150.00 REF:1973A
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ARSENAL V LIVERPOOL 1971 (F.A. CUP FINAL)

Official programme for the FA Cup Final between Arsenal and Liverpool played at Wembley,
May 8th 1971. Arsenal won 2-1 after extra time to become the second side in the 20th century
to complete League and Cup double.

25 x 17cm. 24pp. Very good.

£20.00 REF:X08570

BAINES "EVERTON - R. DOWNS"
Bradford: J. Baines 

Barnsley-born Dicky Downs played 97 games for Everton, 1919-23. John Baines, of
Manningham, Bradford, began producing collectors cards in 1887 with rugby, football and
cricket the primary subjects. They are now highly collectable.

Shield-shaped card. Very good/fine.

£85.00 REF:5087B

BAINES "LIVERPOOL"
Bradford: J. Baines 

John Baines, of Manningham, Bradford, began producing collectors cards in 1887 with rugby,
football and cricket the primary subjects. They are now highly collectable.

Shield-shaped card, depicting Liverpool, who changed from blue shirts to red in 1898. Fine.

£75.00 REF:4902

ST. JOHN, Ian
BOOM AT THE KOP
Pelham Books 1966

Autobiography, mainly Liverpool but touching on early career with Motherwell.

8vo. 134pp. Frontispiece + 16 b/w plates. Dust-wrapper, soiled and scuffed. Signed by the
author.

£25.00 REF:X00902

BRIGHTON & HOVE ALBION V LIVERPOOL 1957

Official programme for the Players' Benefit Fund match between Brighton & Hove Albion and
Liverpool played at Goldstone Ground, Hove, May 3rd 1957.

21 x 18cm. 4pp. Vertical and horizontal fold marks. Sl scuffing to edges, otherwise good.
RARE.

£45.00 REF:3613
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BROWELL, TOM (EVERTON)

Postcard. Real photograph by W.H. Duncan, Hull. Browell played 60 times for Everton between
1911 and 1913, scoring 37 goals. Postally unused. Handwritten annotation to reverse. Fine.
VERY RARE.

£240.00 REF:3193

BURNLEY V LIVERPOOL 1914 (F.A. CUP FINAL)

Official programme for the 1914 FA Cup Final between Burnley and Liverpool, played at Crystal
Palace.

4pp. Bottom right corner missing. Overall a little grubby with 1.5 inch closed tear to cover and sl
surface creasing. Spine repaired with tape. Inserted is a page of typescript from a previous
owner detailing how he acquired the programme and asserting that it came from the Burnley
chairman and that he "believed only 3 other copies exist". VERY RARE INDEED.

£7,500.00 REF:2008

BURNLEY V LIVERPOOL 1947 (F.A. CUP SEMI-FINAL)

Official programme for the FA Cup Semi-Final between Burnley and Liverpool, played at Ewood
Park, Blackburn, March 29th 1947. The match finished 0-0. Burnley won the replay 1-0 but
went on to lose to Charlton in the Final.

19 x 13cm. 12pp. Covers with some wear, contents clean and unmarked. Very good.

£120.00 REF:4428

WEST, Gordon
THE CHAMPIONSHIP IN MY KEEPING
Souvenir Press 1970

Covers the goalkeeper's winning years with Everton.

8vo. 157pp. 12 b/w plates. Dust-wrapper, very good.

£20.00 REF:3921D

CHARLTON ATHLETIC V EVERTON 1955

Original black and white Press photograph taken at The Valley on 10 September 1955.
Features Jimmy O'Neill, the Everton goalkeeper, and Jimmy Gauld of Charlton. Reuter Photos
Ltd, London.

24 x 20.5cm. VG. 

£25.00 REF:3517H
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PROLE, David
COME ON THE REDS! THE STORY OF LIVERPOOL F.C.
Robert Hale 1967

Uncommon history of Liverpool F.C.

8vo. 192pp. 12 b/w plates. Dust-wrapper, sl edgewear, rubbed at head and tail of spine and
small hole torn to front. A good copy.

£35.00 REF:17855

McVAY, David & SMITH, Andy
THE COMPLETE CENTRE-FORWARD: THE AUTHORIZED BIOGRAPHY OF TOMMY
LAWTON
Worcester: SportsBooks 2000

Highly-rated autobiography of the greatest striker of the fifties who later became a respected
football columnist.

Large 8vo. 232pp. 32 b/w plates. Blue cloth, dust-wrapper. A mint copy.

£20.00 REF:3921A

PLATT, Mark
CUP KINGS: LIVERPOOL 1965
Liverpool: Bluecoat Press 2000

Celebrating Liverpool's triumphant F.A. Cup winning year of 1965. Signed by 11 Liverpool
players w/ prog, ticket and 2 photos of 1965 FA Cup Final.

4to. 96pp. Lavish b/w photographs throughout. Pictorial covers, very good. A Limited Edition
no. 410/1000. Signed by eleven players including St. John, Callaghan, Hunt, Byrne,
Strong, Lawrence, Lawler, Smith and Yeats.

£240.00 REF:5820

LABONE, Brian
DEFENCE AT THE TOP
Pelham Books 1968

Labone was one of the finest defenders of his era for Everton and England. A strong-willed
character, he withdrew from the 1966 England world cup squad to get married. This book was
written when he had announced his retirement at the age of 27 (he subsequently played on
helping Everton to win the league in 1970 and playing in all England's world cup games that
year).

8vo. 104pp. 16 b/w plates. Dust-wrapper, very slightly marked, nothing serious. A very good
copy of an uncommon title. 

£35.00 REF:16619

Sportspages.com     The Oast House, Park Row, Farnham, Surrey, GU9 7JH     01252 727222     info@sportspages.com



WALSH, Nick
DIXIE DEAN: THE LIFE OF A GOAL SCORING LEGEND
Macdonald & Jane's 1977

Official biog of the Everton and England goal machine who broke practically every record on
the books in the twenties and thirties.

8vo. 221pp. 8 plates. Dust-wrapper, very good.

£15.00 REF:17568

EVERTON 1905-06 (F.A. CUP WINNERS)

Postcard. Photograph by R.Scott of Manchester. Team members named on front. Postally
unused. Good.

£80.00 REF:6788

EVERTON 1909-10 (F.A. CUP SEMI-FINAL TEAM) 

Published by Joe Booth of Leeds, photograph by Starfield of Liverpool. Team members named
on front. Blank back. Postally unused. Very good.

£95.00 REF:5081

EVERTON 1930S

Piece of lined paper, laid down on card, containing the ink signatures of 10 Everton players
from the pre-war years - Billy Cook, Torry Gillick, Tommy Lawton, Tommy Watson, George
Jackson, Joe Mercer, RC Bell, H Morton, Alex Stevenson and Stanley Bentham.

11 x 10cm overall. Ink smudge over Bentham's signature. Otherwise very good.

£120.00 REF:15066

EVERTON 1930

Postcard, published by John A Evans, Liverpool. Monochrome image of footballer with
accompanying verse - "Jack Dimond's gone away. Summer now is through. Holidays have
come and gone. Trade is going too. Aussies have gone home with the Ashes too - Alack! But
what's the good in grousin - EVERTON'S COMING BACK". Jack Dimond (Diamond) was a
notorious Irish/New York gangster, who was sent to prison in 1930, the same year that the
Australians won back the Ashes. Everton were relegated for the first time in their history after
the 1929-30 season, but after a run of early season wins were already looking likely for an
immediate return. A piece of interesting social and sporting history. Postally unused. A few
light, grubby marks to front. Good.

£50.00 REF:18705
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EVERTON 1934-35

Official team photograph by Fyfe, Liverpool. Two years after winning the FA Cup Everton,
under Dixie Dean's captaincy,  finished 8th in Division One. Team legend beneath.

Overall size 36 x 44cm. Laid down to mount. Extensive light foxing to mount. Image very good.

£360.00 REF:8288

ROSS, Ian & SMAILES, Gordon
EVERTON: A COMPLETE RECORD 1878-1985
Breedon 1985

The definitive history and statistical record of Everton Football Club and one of the sought-after
Breedon series of club histories.

8vo. 398pp. Illus. As new in dust-wrapper. 

£55.00 REF:X02600

EVERTON FOOTBALL CLUB (C1930)

Colour postcard, in the Dainty series, with space on the front for writing message.Address
written on the back. Postally unused. Very good. RARE.

£120.00 REF:6522

EVERTON FOOTBALL CLUB JIGSAW (1978/79)

500-piece, double-sided jigsaw, housed in a tubular, pictorial box, produced for the club's
Centenary season 1978/79. Designed and produced by Carwood Printing, Liverpool.

Overall size of completed jigsaw 46 x 54cm. Lid rusty, otherwise in very nice clean condition,
both box and pieces.

£45.00 REF:19102

EVERTON V LIVERPOOL 1920S

Original sepia photograph of a match in progress between Everton and Liverpool, probably
from the 1920s.

10.5 x 15cm. 0.5cm tear in top edge and one corner missing. Evidence of an old liquid stain
and other light wear. Good.

£120.00 REF:4779F
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EVERTON V MANCHESTER CITY 1933 (F.A. CUP FINAL)

Official programme for the F.A. Cup Final between Everton and Manchester City played at
Wembley, 29th April 1933. Everton won 3-0.

24 x 15.5cm. 24pp. Minor wear and staple rust to centre pages. Very good.

£975.00 REF:1927

EVERTON V PORTSMOUTH (1938/39)

Division One programme for the match between Everton and Portsmouth played at Goodison
Park, September 17 1938.

25 x 18.5cm. Spine worn, wrappers detached, reddish staining to fore-edges. Only fair. 

£75.00 REF:6436C

EVERTON V RAPID VIENNA 1985 (EUROPEAN CUP WINNERS' CUP FINAL)

Official programme for the European Cup Winners' Cup Final between Everton and Rapid
Vienna played in Rotterdam, May 15th 1985. Everton won 3-1.

21 x 15cm. 32pp. Very good.

£20.00 REF:12290

EVERTON V RED STAR BELGRADE 1957/58 (FRIENDLY)

Official programme for the friendly between Everton and Red Star Belgrade at Goodison Park,
October 23 1957. This was the first floodlit match against European opposition in the UK.

21.5 x 14cm. 8pp. Very good.

£30.00 REF:7192
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EVERTON V SHEFFIELD WEDNESDAY 1966 (F.A. CUP FINAL)

Official programme for the FA Cup Final between Everton and Sheffield Wednesday played at
Wembley, May 14th 1966. Everton won 3-2 (Trebilcock 2) after being two goals down.

23 x 15cm. 24pp. Sl staple rust bleeding. Good.

£18.00 REF:X08565

EVERTON V WEST BROMWICH ALBION 1968 (F.A. CUP FINAL)

Official programme for the FA Cup Final between Everton and West Bromwich Albion played at
Wembley, May 18th 1968. West Brom won 1-0 after extra time with a goal from Astle, who
scored in every round of the Cup.

23 x 15cm. 24pp. Includes singing sheet. Very good.

£20.00 REF:X08567

EVERTON V WOLVERHAMPTON WANDERERS (1938/39)

Division One programme for the match between Everton and Wolves played at Goodison Park,
February 19 1938.

25 x 18.5cm. Spine worn, wrappers detached. Only fair

£85.00 REF:6436B

THOMPSON, Peter
THE FABULOUS "DIXIE"
Bebington: Quarry Pubs. 1990

A tribute to the legendary Everton striker William Ralph "Dixie" Dean.

8vo. 73pp. Glossy pictorial wrappers, very good. Signed presentation copy from the author. 

£10.00 REF:16621
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YOUNG, Alex
GOALS AT GOODISON
Pelham Books 1968

Autobiography of the Everton and Scotland goal grabber.

8vo. 118pp. 16 b/w plates. Dust-wrapper, corners knocked, small tear to bottom edge of front
wrap, some light creasing by edges. Signed by the author to the title-page. Scarce.

£120.00 REF:6023

ROGERS, Ken
GOODISON GLORY: THE OFFICIAL HISTORY
Derby: Breedon 1998

A superb pictorial history of the club that has played its home games at Goodison Park since
September 1892.

4to. 270pp. Profusely illustrated, Dust-wrapper, very good.

£15.00 REF:19047

HARDY, S. (LIVERPOOL, ASTON VILLA & ENGLAND)

Postcard. Real photograph by Foster, Brighton & Hove. Hardy won 21 England caps and made
239 appearances for Liverpool during the period 1905-12. Postally unused. Hand-written
annotations to reverse. Corners rounded with some slight edgewear. Good.

£100.00 REF:3142

HARRIS, VAL (EVERTON & IRELAND)

Postcard. Real photograph. Harris won 18 Irish caps and made 24 appearances for Everton
from 1907 to 1914. Postally unused. Handwritten annotations to reverse. Fine.

£120.00 REF:3182
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KEATES, Thomas (Compiler)
HISTORY OF EVERTON FOOTBALL CLUB 1878/9 - 1928/9 
Liverpool: Thomas Brakell 1929

The best history of Everton Football Club, and one of the earliest proper club histories. A
facsimile edition exists, published in 1997 by Desert Island Books.

First Edition. 8vo. xiv + 155pp. Frontispiece, 28 plates. Rebound in full navy blue Nigerian goat,
decorative gold leaf border to front and back covers, raised bands and golf leaf tooling and
lettering to the spine. Handmade marbled end-papers. Contents exceptionally fresh and clean.
A fine and handsome copy of this scarce club history. "A scarce, keenly sought, collector's
item", [Seddon, B465]

£450.00 REF:2915

JONES, THOMAS (EVERTON & WALES)
-

Black and white 'Panel Portrait'. Topical Times was a boy's periodical publication and issued
several series of 'Panel Portraits' during the inter-war years. 25 x 9cm. Fine. Jones was capped
17 times for Wales.

Nicely signed in ink across his shorts.

£35.00 REF:15746

LACEY, BILLY (LIVERPOOL, EVERTON & IRELAND)

Individual portrait from the waist up. Real photograph. White border. Blank back, no publisher
or photographer given. Postally unused. Fine. Lacey scored 29 goals in 258 appearances for
Liverpool during the period 1912-24 and won 10 caps for Ireland. He began his career in
Engish football with Everton in 1909.

£140.00 REF:3175
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LEEDS UNITED V LIVERPOOL 1965 (F.A. CUP FINAL)

Official programme for the FA Cup Final between Leeds United and Liverpool played at
Wembley, May 1st 1965. Liverpool won the match 2-1 after extra time (Byrne played 117
minutes with a broken collarbone).

23 x 15cm. 24pp. Changes to teams marked in ink to centre pages. Very good.

£18.00 REF:X08564

(SHANKLY, Bill)
THE LITTLE RED BOOK: THE THOUGHTS OF BILL SHANKLY (WITH APOLOGIES TO
CHAIRMAN MAO)
Liverpool: Anfield Peoples' Press 

A collection of the great Liverpool manager's quotes and witticisms "compiled from reports in
the Press, on Radio, and Television, and by Reliable Eye-Witnesses".

(12 x 9cm) 56pp. Original red printed card covers, sl rubbed. A good copy of an extremely
scarce booklet.

ONLY COPY SEEN BY SPORTSPAGES

£250.00 REF:4781

JACKSON, Phil
LIVERPOOL'S SPORTING PAGES
Bromborough: Lechlade Press 1991

Mainly a biography of Louis A. Page, England international footballer and baseballer in the
1920's.

8vo. 88pp. Text illustrations. Pictorial card covers, crease to front.

£24.00 REF:X00911

LIVERPOOL (1ST LEAGUE TEAM) 1929-30

Real photograph by Carbonora Co. of Liverpool, no.9036P. White border. Postally unused. The
top right corner has taken on a brownish tinge, presumably due to exposure to sunlight. Very
good.

£75.00 REF:6279

LIVERPOOL 1905-06
Manchester: R. Scott 

Photograph by R. Scott of Manchester. League Champions team with members named on front
in lower white border. Postally unused. Corners rounded, some minor edgewear. About good.

£140.00 REF:4779A
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LIVERPOOL 1909-10

Photograph by R. Scott of Manchester. League Runners-Up. Team members named on front in
lower white border. Postally unused. Fine. VERY RARE.

£80.00 REF:5963

LIVERPOOL 1936-37

Sheet of notepaper titled 'Liverpool AFC', signed in ink by 23 players - Blenkinsop, Carr, Bush,
Tennant, Kane, Browning, Low, Taylor, Neal, Harley, Ramsden, Glassey, Whittle, Roberts,
Nieuwenhuys, Wright, Hanson, Howe, McDougall, Riley, Savage, Bradshaw and one other.

20 x 16cm. Two rust marks from paper clips and a few ink spots. The sheet has, in the past,
been folded into quarters. Signatures very clear.

£500.00 REF:4778

LIVERPOOL 1947/48 (AUTOGRAPHED PAGE)

Superb illustrated autograph page complete with scrolled header and scripted annotations,
signed by the 11 players of the 1946-47 Leage Championship team: Minshull, Jones, Taylor,
Liddell, Balmer, Harley, Hughes, Stubbins, Spicer, Priday, Done.

23 x 30cm. All sigs neat and clear. A wonderful and scarce set of autographs of one of
Liverpool's great sides.

£275.00 REF:721

LIVERPOOL 1973 (SIGNED DINNER MENU)

Menu card for the celebration dinner held at the Adelphi Hotel, Liverpool, July 20 1973, after
winning the UEFA Cup and League Championship title. Inside back cover signed by Ian St
John, Peter Thompson, Tommy Smith & Chris Lawler.

White card covers (22 x 15cm) adorned with red ribbon and Liverpool emblem in gilt. A few
grubby marks, generally very good.

£120.00 REF:4708

PEAD, Brian
LIVERPOOL: A COMPLETE RECORD 1892-1988
Breedon 1988

Second, updated edition of this indispensable volume for Liverpool supporters.

8vo. 432pp. Text illustrations, mainly portraits. Dust-wrapper, very good. Signed by 14
members of the 1987/88 Championship-winning side.

£75.00 REF:X00907
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(LIVERPOOL FOOTBALL CLUB)
LIVERPOOL F.C. OFFICIAL SOUVENIR (1965)
Liverpool: the Club 

Published to mark Liverpool reaching the 1965 F.A. Cup Final where they beat Leeds United 2-
1.

8vo. 48pp. Illustrated by b/w portraits of each player together with printed autographs, also
team group across centrespread. Pictorial wrappers, spine sl rubbed. A FINE copy. 

£45.00 REF:X00908

(LIVERPOOL FOOTBALL CLUB)
LIVERPOOL F.C. PLAYERS OFFICIAL SOUVENIR OF FOUR GREAT SEASONS
Liverpool: the Club 

Between season 1961-62 and 1965-66 Liverpool were twice 1st Division Champions, once 2nd
Division Champions, FA Cup winners, European Cup Winners Cup finalists and European Cup
semi-finalists. This souvenir brochure marks this fine record of achievement.

8vo. 48pp Illustrated. Pictorial wrappers. A fine copy.

£35.00 REF:X02509

LIVERPOOL FIRST DIVISION CHAMPIONS 1964 (SIGNED DINNER MENU)

Menu for the club dinner at the Adelphi Hotel, Liverpool, on September 28 1964 to celebrate
winning the Football League Championship of 1963-64.

22 x 15cm. Red ribbon attached to front running through gilt club emblem. Signed by Peter
Thompson and Chris Lawler. 

£180.00 REF:4707

(LIVERPOOL FOOTBALL CLUB)
LIVERPOOL INTO EUROPE: OFFICIAL SOUVENIR
Liverpool: the Club 

Souvenir of the 1963-64 Championship win.

Large 8vo. 60pp incl. pictorial wrappers, sl soiled. Profusely illustrated. Edges sl rubbed, signs
of old tape stains to first and last few pps.

£25.00 REF:X00901
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LIVERPOOL PLAYERS C.1975

Black and white Press photograph of four Liverpool greats: Bob Paisley, Emlyn Hughes, Steve
Heighway and Kevin Keegan.

18.5 x 25 cm. Very good.

£25.00 REF:17404

LIVERPOOL V BORUSSIA DORTMUND 1966 (EUROPEAN CUP WINNERS' CUP FINAL) 

Official programme for the European Cup Winners' Cup Final between Liverpool and Borussia
Dortmund played at Hampden Park, May 5th 1966. Borussia won 2-1 after extra time.

25 x 19cm. 12pp. Staple removed. Very good.

£40.00 REF:12272

LIVERPOOL V CHELSEA 1965 (F.A. CUP SEMI-FINAL)

Official programme for the FA Cup Semi-Final between Liverpool and Chelsea played at Villa
Park, March 27th 1965. Liverpool won 2-0 and went on to win the Cup for the first time, beating
Leeds 2-1 after extra time.

20.5 x 13cm. 16pp. Light vetical and horizontal fold marks. Very good.

£25.00 REF:11689

LIVERPOOL V EVERTON 1977 (SEMI-FINAL, REPLAY)

"Certificate of Death" issued by Liverpool supporters as a wind-up following the 3-0 defeat of
Everton in the 1977 FA Cup semi-final replay at Maine Road. Cause of Death given as: "Shot
down by the Enemy (namely, Neal Case and Kennedy)".

Single printed sheet (16 x 19cm) framed in black border. Tear repair mark evident but not too
spoiling. Point of top-left corner knocked off. Unusual to find an example that survives after 30+
years.

£20.00 REF:19072
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LIVERPOOL V JUVENTUS 1985  (EUROPEAN CUP FINAL)

Ticket for the European Cup Final between Liverpool and Juventus, played at Heysel Stadium,
Brussels, May 29th 1985. Juventus won 1-0, after a riot had caused barricades to collapse and
39 fans to be crushed to death - the match was consequently an irrelevance and should never
have been started. Vertical fold mark, otherwise very good.

£60.00 REF:16649

MERCER, JOE  (EVERTON & ENGLAND)
-

Coloured 'Panel Portrait'. Topical Times was a boy's periodical publication and issued several
series of 'Panel Portraits' during the inter-war years. 25 x 9cm. Fine. Mercer won 5 caps for
England (and later managed the national side in 1974).

Nicely signed in ink across his shorts. 

£48.00 REF:16755

LIDDELL, William Beveridge 
MY SOCCER STORY
Soccer Book Club 1960

Retirement autobiography from this Scottish international who played almost 500 games for
Liverpool.

8vo. 127pp. 15 b/w plates. Dust-wrapper, fine. This is a book-club edition but it is identical to
the first edition published the same year.

£24.00 REF:16604

McKENZIE, Duncan
ONE STEP AHEAD
Souvenir Press 1978

Autobiography of the talented Scottish international whose turbulent career included spells at
Nottingham Forest, Mansfield, Leeds, Anderlecht and Everton.

8vo. 173pp. 16 plates. Dust-wrapper. A fine copy.

£12.00 REF:X01809
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PAISLEY, BOB (LIVERPOOL)

Original photograph of Paisley coming out of the tunnel.

13 x 8.5cm. 3 pinholes. Ink annotation to reverse. Good.

£35.00 REF:4779D

PEAKE, ERNEST (LIVERPOOL & WALES) C1910

Real photograph with hand-written annotations to reverse. Peake played 55 league games for
Liverpool from 1908-14, and 10 Welsh caps. Originally a player with Aberystwyth, he was a half
back. White border. Postally unused. Very good. RARE.

£140.00 REF:3184A

DEAN, Dixie (Ed.)
"THE PILOT" GUIDE TO BETTER FOOTBALL (1934/35)
"The Pilot" 

Nice little pre-war boys guide of soccer skills and tactics, edited by the Everton and England
goal machine. Includes pictures of all divsional champions for 1934-35.

12mo. 100pp incl. pictorial paper wrappers. Illustrated. Staples rusty, covers bright and clean.

£17.50 REF:6311Q

KENDALL, Howard
PLAYING FOR EVERTON
Arthur Barker  1971

Autobiography of Howard Kendall, the youngest every player to appear in a Cup Final,
published during his playing days with Everton.

ition. Small 8vo. 143pp. 16 plates. Dust-wrapper, very good. Uncommon. 

£35.00 REF:6991

ROYLE, Joe
ROYLE FLUSH
Pelham Books 1969

Autobiography of the big man, written in his Everton heyday.

8vo. 119pp. 8 plates. Dust-wrapper, very good, just a few dirty marks, nothing serious.
Uncommon Everton book.

£40.00 REF:X00142
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SCOTT, BILLY (EVERTON, LIVERPOOL & NORTHERN IRELAND)

Real photograph. Individual head and shoulders. Hand-written annotations to reverse. White
border. Blank back, no publisher or photographer given. Postally unused. Fine. As goalkeeper
he won 25 caps for Northern Ireland (1903-13) and made 289 appearances for Everton
between 1904 and 1912.

£140.00 REF:3121

SHANKLY, Bill
SHANKLY
Granada 1977

Autobiography of the great Liverpool manager.

Small 8vo paperback. 187pp. Sl. wear to cover, otherwise a good copy. Signed by Shankly to
the title-page.

£75.00 REF:6

YEATS, Ron
SOCCER WITH A MERSEY BEAT
Pelham Books 1966

Career retrospective of the popular Liverpool skipper, plus a few references to his early career
with Dundee United.

8vo. 111pp. Frontispiece + 14 b/w plates. Dust-wrapper, creases and edgewear.

£25.00 REF:16602

Golf

"SPY" (Sir Leslie Ward)
HILTON, HORACE HAROLD ("HOYLAKE") 1903

Chromolithographic print, published in Vanity Fair on 16 July 1903. Part of the "Men of the Day"
series, #886. Accompanying biographical page included. Harold Hilton won the Open
Champioship for the second time in 1897 at Hoylake, his home club.

38 x 26cm. Very good.

£260.00 REF:13756

Sportspages.com     The Oast House, Park Row, Farnham, Surrey, GU9 7JH     01252 727222     info@sportspages.com



OPEN CHAMPIONSHIP 1967 (HOYLAKE)

Official programme for the Open Championship 1967 held at the Royal Liverpool Golf Club,
Hoylake, July 12th-15th. Roberto de Vicenzo (Argentina) won the tournament. Includes the
draw card for Sat 15th July, signed by de Vicenzo.

24 x 15cm. 56pp. Coloured covers. Very good.

£240.00 REF:5934

ROYAL LIVERPOOL GOLF CLUB, HOYLAKE

Postcard. Published by E.T.W. Dennis & Sons Ltd. Postally unused. Fine.

£15.00 REF:3884E

Horse Racing

AINTREE - VALENTINE'S BROOK

Postcard. Real photograph of the famous Valentine's Brook at Aintree. Postally used. Sl mark
to front. G.

£35.00 REF:15226

CHESTER CUP 1923 

Postcard. Real photograph of the start of the "Chester Cup" on the racecourse at Chester.
Postally unused. VG. RARE.

£65.00 REF:15233

GRAHAM, Clive & CURLING, Bill
THE GRAND NATIONAL
Barrie & Jenkins 1972

Illustrated history of the famous steeplechase with over 300 pictures, many previously
unpublished; photos and illustrations representing every National from 1900 and detailed
descriptions of most of the races.

4to. xvi + 180pp. Col. frontis. + 15 col. illustrations, 307 b/w. Maps of course on endpapers.
Dust-wrapper, very good, in protective plastic wrapper.

£20.00 REF:2558
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MASON, Finch
HEROES AND HEROINES OF THE GRAND NATIONAL
Biographical Press 1911

Early history of the Grand National in the form of a chronological account of every race from its
foundation.

Second Edition. Large 8vo xvi + 439pp incl. index to addenda. Frontis. + many b/w illustrations.
Original green cloth with gilt titles. top foredge of spine splitting, foxing to pastedowns, minor
scrapes on a few pps, o/w good.

£65.00 REF:3744B

BIRD, Thomas Henry
A HUNDRED GRAND NATIONALS
"Country Life" 1937

A very interesting and well-written history of the Grand National, published 100 years after the
first running of the great race.

First Edition. 4to. 204pp. Col. frontis., 30 b/w plates. Original green cloth, no d/w. Owner's
inscription on fly-leaf, writing in pencil on later pages, bottom part of frontis. sl. wrinkled, o/w a
good copy.

£50.00 REF:3744C

Rugby Union

HIGGINS, REG (LIVERPOOL & ENGLAND)

Black and white photograph. Played 13 times for England.

14 x 9 cm. Very good.

£20.00 REF:17614

LIVERPOOL UNIVERSITY V LEEDS UNIVERSITY 1922

Original match programme for the game between Liverpool University and Leeds University at
Calderstones, Liverpool, on Feb 1st 1922. Leeds won the game. This copy belonged to RF
Oakes.

20 x 12 cms. Sl. foxed, smudges to written notes, minor tear to bottom right corner. Light
vertical fold mark. Fair. Scarce.

£55.00 REF:14143
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